

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 115 OF 2007 IN
Civil Appeal 3066, 3068, 3069, 3070, 3072, 3073 & 3110 of 2000
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

VEMAREDDY KUMARSWAMY REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Mr. V. Shreedhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the contemnor is dispensed with.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master