

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2010 in
Contempt Petition (C) NO. 115 OF 2007 in Civil Appeal Nos.3066,
3068, 3069, 3070, 3072, 3073 & 3110/2000

VEMAREDDY KUMARSWAMY REDDY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Chheda Sarveswar,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to withdraw the I.A.No.3 of 2009 and file
an Execution Petition.

IA is dismissed as withdrawn.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master